



EMILY



## EMILY Seaweed Crisps Sea Salt, 50g

Tapioca coated seaweed crisps with Sea Salt

**Ingredients:** Seaweed Crisp (Nori (33%), Tapioca (31%), rice powder, Corn Oil) (98%), sea salt.

**Country of Origin:** Made in the UK with ingredients from EU / Non-EU



### Product Information

Tariff Code	1901909990
Meursing Code	7010

	18g Bag	
	Unit	Case
Supplier product code	Not applicable	SALT50
EAN Code	5060379650492	15060379650499
Units per case	Not applicable	8
Net Weight	50g	216g
Gross Weight	53g	332g
Dimensions	260mm x 160mm x 35mm	224mm x 300mm x 222mm
Packaging material	20mu matt OPP + 30mu metallised OPP (Recycling code PP05)	Carboard/Paper

### Pallet Configuration

	18g Bag
<b>UK</b>	
Cases per layer	17
Number of layers	7
Height	160cm
Weight	110kg
<b>EU</b>	
Cases per layer	13
Number of layers	7
Height	160cm
Weight	89kg



EMILY



## Allergens & Dietary information:

Allergen	Present
Gluten containing cereals & derivatives: Wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, kamut	
Eggs & derivatives	May contain
Peanuts & derivatives	May contain
Soybeans & derivatives	
Milk & derivatives	May contain
Nuts & derivatives (almond, hazelnut, walnut, cashew, pecan, Brazil, pistachio, macadamia, Queensland)	May contain
Celery & derivatives (celery stick and celeriac)	
Mustard & derivatives	
Sesame seeds & derivatives	May contain
Lupin & derivatives	
Sulphur Dioxide and sulphites (levels above 10mg/kg )	
Fish, shellfish, crustaceans, molluscs	May contain

Dietary Requirement	Suitability (Yes/No)	Certified (Yes/No)
Coeliac	Yes	No
Lactose Intolerance	No	No
Vegetarian	Yes	No
Vegan	Yes	No
Kosher	Yes	No
Halal	Yes	No

## Shelf life & Storage conditions:

Shelf Life	12 months
Storage Details	Store in a cool, dry place.
Special Instructions (If any)	

## Traceability & Durability coding:

Durability code format	Best Before: DDMMYY
Traceability code format	LABBBCC, where A is line number, BBB is Julian day number and CC is year. e.g line 7 on 28/02/23 would be L705923 (with Feb 28 <sup>th</sup> as 59 <sup>th</sup> day of the year)

## GMO statement:

Product does not contain GMO.



EMILY



#### Nutritional information:

Nutrient		Per 100g
Energy	kJ	2313
Energy	kcal	553
Fat	g	38
of which Saturates	g	5.5
Carbohydrate	g	46
of which Sugars	g	0.1
Fibre	g	4.9
Protein	g	6.9
Salt	g	3.8

HFSS Status: **HFSS**

#### Sensory attributes:

Colour & Appearance	Dark green dried Nori with white tapioca coating on one side, curled textured crisps
Aroma	Salty, typical of seaweed
Texture	Satisfying crispy crunch
Taste	Typical seaweed flavour with salt

#### Product Claims

Source of Fibre, Plant-based

#### Certifications:



Uncontrolled and Confidential	
Revision date	Revised by
30AUG23	Rosie Osborne